IR3599/IR3599A PWM Doubler/Quad Logic
www.irf.com   |  © 2012 International Rectifier July 02, 2012  |  V1.8
1
FEATURES
 3.3V supply voltage
 Configurable phase multiplier as either
doubler or quad from a single PWM input
 Capable of generating high output

which ensures the device is active only after the supply
voltage exceeds a certain minimum operating threshold.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Base Part
Number
Package Type
Standard Pack Orderable
Part Number Form Quantity
IR3599 DFN 2 mm x 2 mm Tape and Reel 3000 IR3599MTRPBF
IR3599A DFN 2 mm x 2 mm Tape and Reel 3000 IR3599AMTRPBF
IR3599 DFN 2 mm x 2 mm Tape and Reel 100 IR3599MTRPBF
IR3599A DFN 2 mm x 2 mm Tape and Reel 100 IR3599AMTRPBF
IR3599/IR3599A PWM Doubler/Quad Logic
www.irf.com   |  © 2012 International Rectifier July 02, 2012  |  V1.8
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
  IR3599 ―